GENERAL SYSTEM PRACTICES
ENGINEERING-PLANT SERIES
SECTION 997-400-501
ISSUE 2, JUNE, 1966
GT&E STANDARD
ELECTRONIC SECRETARY® MODEL A0-3
ELECTRICAL TESTS
1. GENERAL

I
t:::==
4b. Switch Contact Numbering System.
SIDE VIEW
2
3
I
SWITCH 53
PART 32-3.500
S2-B S2-C REAR VIEW
SHIELD
SWITCH 52 - PART NO. 32-5078
Figure 4. Contact Numbering Systems.
9/10 of 11
rflssoo.n_ COIL
;]
t["ELAY K3
PART 49-5080
SIDE VIEW
2
DECK- SHOWN IN
IIAUTO ANSWER"
POSITION.
ALL 3 ;)ECKS
ARE IDENTICAL.
L1
L2
C7
A
AI
IT 2T
3T
0 9 ..,
0
N ~ f-- f.- "'
g
f--
0 r-
01--
IT
3T
8A
INTERNAL
TERMINATION
681)_ INTERNAL
TERMINATION 1
~3
150n INTERNAL
K3 TERMINATION
I
), ~
,0
~
~
.~
~
BK. ~
Cl5
.01
s
"' "' <;; 0
Q "'
Tl
NOTES:
"' "'
P2
J2
I. ALL RESISTORS t W UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEC IF" lED.
2. All CAPACITORS IN ~FD UNLESS OTHERWI-=.E SPECifiED
5. REVI510N A EFFECTIVE AT 5ER. NO. 47501.
C. REVISION B E:FFE:CTIVE: AT SER. NO. 48501.
3. Ql, Q2, Q3, 37-4514; Q4, Q5, 2N -1377; Q6, Q7, 2N-697.
4 . .J=<>ROUND AT J3;~G.ROUND AT Q6,Q7.
2 3. 4 r t y
Rl2
101'\JL
5
y
R32
IOK..ll...
6 7 8
r y
J